Of item no. 2 imported
vide impugned Bill of Entry no. 6389180 dated 29.10.2024 and order
the same to be re determined as “25530 Kg”.         

iii. I order to confiscate the goods of impugned Bill of Entry no. 6389180
dated 29.10.2024 having value Rs 54,90,937/-(Fifty  Four  Lakhs

ninety thousand nine hundred thirty seven only) under section 111(d)
and Section 111 (m) of Customs Act, 1962. These goods cannot be
released for home consumption. However, I give the option to the
importer to redeem the same for re-export on payment of Rs.
5,40,000/ (Rs Five Lakh Forty thousand only) as redemption fine
under Section 125 of the Customs Act.                                             

iv. I impose the penalty of Rs 2,00,000./- (Rs Two Lakhs only) on the
importer M/s Super Sign Industries  under Section 112 (a) (i) of
Customs Act, 1962.